HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF BEAVER HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF BEAVER Beaver, Pennsylvania INVITATION TO BID The HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF BEAVER will receive sealed bids, in duplicate, until 9:30 AM (local time) on Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at the office of the Housing Authority of the County of Beaver, James F. Tress Administration Building, 300 State Street (Vanport), Beaver, Pennsylvania at which time and place all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at 10:00 AM for the Interior Renovations at King Beaver Apartments, 680 Canal Street, Beaver, PA 15009 at the King Beaver Apartments Community Room. A fifteer parcent (15%) bid bord is Beaver Apartments Community Room. A fifteen percent (15%) bid bond is required for this project. It is the intent of the Housing Authority to enter into separate contracts as follows: Contract No. 1 General Contract No. 1 General Construction Contract No. 2 Electrical Construction Contract No. 3 Plumbing Construction Proposed forms of contract documents, including Plans and Specifications are being distributed, with twenty-four-hour notice of pick-up, by Ditto Ditto (www.dittoplanroom.com), 1020 Ridge Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15233, phone (412) 231-7700. All bidders are REQUIRED to buy the full set of plans and specifications. Contact Ditto for cost of plans and specifications. No Documents will be distributed Documents will be distributed until payment in full plus tax and shipping (non-refundable) payable to and received by Ditto. Free examination of said documents is available at the office of Canzian/Johnston & amp; Associates LLC and Pennsylvania Builders specifications will be available on Tuesday, December 5, 2023. 2023. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY and Section 3 Compliance are required. A MANDATORY Pre-Bic Conference will be held at 10:00 AM on Monday, December 18, 2023 at King Beaver Apartments, 680 Canal Street, Beaver, PA 15009